	10/1107/4		
A10581.40	10/110344		
06-10-	-2002 1 0 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 APR 2002		
R	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and 10211			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Assignment License Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
Conveying Party(ies)	Execution Date(s)		
1. Naoki YOSHIMATSU	March 25, 2002		
2. Dai NAKAJIMA 3.	March 25, 2002		
3. 4.			
5.			
6.			
Mark if Additional Names of Conveying Parties Attached			
Receiving Party			
Name FUKURYO SEMI-CON ENGINEERING C	ORPORATION		
Name			
Address 1-1, Imajuku-higashi 1-chome, Nishi-ku Address			
Address Fukuoka-shi Fukuoka, s	Japan <u>819-0161</u>		
City State/Cour			
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Attached	·		
Correspondent Name and Address			
•	(200) 707 0770		
Jeffrey A. Wyand	Telephone: (202) 737-6770		
Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd.	Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 401652/AOYAMA		
700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300	Allomey Docket No. 401032/AO1AWA		
Washington, D.C. 20005-3960	convoyance document including any attachments: 2		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached	conveyance document including any attachments: 2 Mark if additional numbers attached		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (December 2)	O NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
	Faterit Nullibers		
1E./2002 LANDISSA 00000046 101:0344			
+0.00 / P	polication, enter the date the patent Month Day Year		
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Ap	philadion, order the same		
application was signed by the first named executing invento	r. Iviaicii 22, 2002		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	DOT		
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application	1 0 1		
Number has not been assigned.	JP00/05536		
	PCI		
	Enter the total number of properties involved: 1		
Number of Properties	Elitor are		

 ⊠ Enclosed is a check in the amount of \$930.00 Charge Deposit Account No. 12-1216 Authorization to Charge Additional Fees to Deposit Account No. 12-1216: ☐ Yes ☐ No To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a Statement and Signature

true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.

2002 Date

Jeffrey A. Wyand Name of Person Signing

Method of Payment:

Fee Amount

PATENT

Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00

REEL: 012955 FRAME: 0735

Attorney Docket No.401652

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION **PATENTS ONLY**

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

Conveying Part 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	ty(ies)			Execution Date	(s)	
Receiving Party	y(ies)					
Name						
Name Address Address	2-3, Marunouchi 2-c	Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku				
Address	<u>Tokyo</u> City	<u>Japan</u> State/Country		<u>100-8310</u> Zip Code	i.	
Name Name Address Address						
Address	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Pa	tent Application Nu	nbers		Patent Numbers		
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent Application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Ye March 22, 200				Month Day Year March 22, 2002		
Patent Cooper	ation Treaty (PCT) ication number only if	a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT	
Number has no	t been assigned.		JP00/05536 PCT	PCT	PCT	

Assignment Tml P2

ASSIGNMENT

good .	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is wledged, the undersigned, Naoki YOSHIMATSU and Dai NAKAJIMA
	c/oFUKURYO SEMI-OON ENCINEERING CORPORATION, 1-1, Imajuku-higashi 1-chome, Nishi-ku, Fukuoka-shi,
	Fukuoka 819-0161 Japan and c/o Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha, 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan, respectively
	cinyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan, respectively
sells	, assigns, and transfers to
	Mitsubishi Denki Kabushiki Kaisha
	of 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(the title	Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, , and interest in and to:
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:
	POWER MODULE
	·
	which was executed by the undersigned on March 22 and March 25, 2002 or was filed on and accorded Serial No (the Application);
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements that are described in the Application;
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents that may be granted on the Application (the Patent);
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or the Patent; and
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.
instr	I authorize the Assignee and its agents to insert in this ument the filing date and serial number of the Application.
any a	I authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue nd all Letters Patent, when granted, to the Assignee.

igned atFukuoka, Japan and Tokyo, 22nd his 25th day ofMarch	, 2002 •
ITNESS(ES):	INVENTOR(S):
/Liroshi/ ishibory	Nacki Yoshimatsu
Yoshihiro Kashiba	Daj Nakajima Daj NAKAJIMA

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge

writings, including reissue and reexamination papers; and provide

to, but at the expense of, the Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, or reissue patent

applications; execute all additional assignments and other

10/11/50

	ION FORM (COVER SHEET	Patent and T	ent of Commerce rademark Office TENT
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s)				s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:		
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Execution Date(s)				-1
Conveying Party(ies) 1. Naoki YOSHIMATSU 2. Dai NAKAJIMA 3. 4. 5. 6.			March 22, 2002 March 25, 2002	• /
	Attached			
City	Nishi-ku Fukuoka, Jap State/Country	<u>oan</u>	<u>819-0161</u> Zip Code	
Mark if Additional Names of Receiving Parties Correspondent Name and Address	Attached		,	
Jeffrey A. Wyand Leydig, Voit & Mayer, Ltd. 700 Thirteenth St., N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960 Pages Enter the total number of pages of the	Telephone: (202) 737-6770 Facsimile: (202) 737-6776 Attorney Docket No. 401652/AOYAMA conveyance document including any attachments: 2 Mark if additional numbers attached			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent	Number (DO N	י ∟∟ IOT ENTER BOTH num	bers for the same prop	perty).
Patent Application Numbers	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Patent Numbers	
7 delit Application				
If this document is being filed together with a new application was signed by the first named executing	Patent Appling inventor.	ication, enter the da	ate the patent	Month Day Year March 22, 2002
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		PCT	PCT	PCT
Enter PCT application number <i>only if</i> a U.S. Applic Number has not been assigned.	J	P00/05536	PCT	PCT
			tel eurobar of prop	ortios involved: 1
Number of Properties		Enter the to	tal number of prop	erdes involved.
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 40.00 Method of Payment:				
true copy of the original document. Charges Jeffrey A. Wyand	du deposit ac	Wand	Spril 11	, 200 2_ Date

PATENT

REEL: 012955 FRAME: 0739

Attorney Docket No.401652

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY			PAIENI			
Conveying Par 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.	ty(ies)			Execution Dat	e(s)	
Receiving Part	y(ies)					
Name Name Address Address Address Address Address Address Address Address Name Name MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku 2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku 3-2-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku			100-8310 Zip Code			
Name Address Address Address	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code		
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)						
Patent Application Numbers				Patent Number	'S	
If this document is being filed together with a <i>new</i> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Y March 22, 20					Month Day Year March 22, 2002	
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.		PCT JP00/05536 PCT	PCT	PCT		

Assignment Tml P2

RECORDED: 04/11/2002